(d) The exemptions provided under section 196.202, F.S., shall be cumulative. An individual who 

properly qualifies under more than one classification shall be granted more than one five hundred 

dollar exemption. However, in no event shall the exemption under section 196.202, F.S., exceed one 

thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) for an individual. 

(e) Where both husband and wife otherwise qualify for the exemption, each would, under section 

196.202, F.S., be entitled to an exemption of five hundred dollars applicable against the value of 

property owned by them as an estate by the entirety.